_s~hilippines

IC WORKS AND H
- Reference
CENTRAL OFFICE Nirmbert i]VIII-054
. . !
Manila E
Project ID: ~ P00705535VS
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 16 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V,
DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Raulito F. Yangzon, OIC-District Engineer,
Samar 1 District Engineering Office, Calbayog City, Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original ] As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100605000
Project ID: P00705535VS
QO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset  Preservation -  Construction/  Upgrading/ | Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of |
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - | Drainage along National Roads - Secondary Roads |
Secondary Roads [
Calbayog-Catarman Rd - KO787 + 693 - KO788 + 250 Caibavog-Catarman Rd - K0O787 + 718 - K0788 + 173
P.:?::g';:' Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwi- CWi-
Construction of Construction of
Drainage R 50,205.8593/ Drainage R 27,926.585194/
Structure along Lineal meter i 257405400 Structure along Lineal meter £ 20,861,159.14
Road: 512 Lineal Road:747 Lineai
meters meters
CW2-Road
Widening: #16,589,865.9589/ | £ 4,844,240.86
0.292 Lane Km ‘?—32_"-_/4'
EAO £ 524,600 EAO | £ 524,600
Total: R 26,230,000 ! / £ 26,230,000
Justifications:
1. Change in station limits to include and prioritize road section that needs drainage structure in order to address the flooding in
the area.
2. Project component for CW2-Road widening was added in the project to avoid any gap thereof.
3. Based on the plan and actual site condition the project involves construction of drainage structure (concrete lined canal), road
wideiiing and other essential items of work necessary in the project and due the effect of the increasing prices of construction
materials and equipment rental rates, the unit cost of P 28,761.1423293 per lineal meter for CW1 and P 14,454,885.8904 per Lane
km for CW2 were arrived with the corresponding physical target of 747 lineal meters and 0.292 lane km, respectively, copy
attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.
4, Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Straight
Line Diagram, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, BP 202
and GIS Map. —

Based on our evaluation, |tted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby

RECO ING APPRPVAL:

MAR 5
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

OLANO, IR, CESOTIT
ndersecrefary

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



